
Our Ref : T 0418/ SHA4255E 
^/vT(st)Your Ref :

Date 24-Apt-18

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI
AND OTHER

CDGE TaxiClaims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fk
Singapore 508969

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

sHA4255E YOUR INSUREEGX I9OA
oN 17.04.18

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)
$ 468.00
$--$------770--s-4 GIA I LTA Search Fee

5 GIA / Police Report Fees
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

HIRER'S CLAIM
Sub Total : $ 1,513.99

days Loss of lncome @ $ 80.00 perdays $ 320.00

Total Claims: $ '1,833,99

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 9
b) LTA search slip/s of: cX190A
c.) clA / Police reporUs of : -JHA4-2EEE-
d) Letter of authority from ownerTIiiET6lEEi61

( X ) Photocopie/s ofAccident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( ) ptR

( ) Witness statemenus (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the setflement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Wiffiamtan
Deputy lvlanager
CDGE Claims Department
f el 6214 8737 Fax: 62'14 1843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

pcs

CoruromDELGRo

ConnroruDtcno
ENcrNrrnrNd

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation pte Ltd, the owner
of motor vehicle No : SHA4255E which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible
for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GX 190A
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
24 days Loss of Rental @ $ 117.00 per day

()&.a -Y#
I \,



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

F.om: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent Thursday, 10.lanuary 2019 5:34 PM

To: 'chengmotor2T@yahoo.com'
SUbJect ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 19OA AND SHA 4255E ALONG JALAN KILANG BARAT @

REDHILL FORUM ON 17/0412018

10 JAN 2019

ASIAN DESIGN PTE LTD

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18007286/K1ea3
YOUR REF : GX 190A
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 19OA AND SHA 4255E ALONG JALAN KILANG BARAT @ REDHILL FOHUM
oN 17104/2018

We reler to the above subject mater. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SHA 4255E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collide the Third Party
vehicle SHA 4255E. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection ol your policy and seek to take conduct ot third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs lrom the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operalion in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the lollowing to
ashersno@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter il not orovided at o .The
list below is not all inclusive and fufiher document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (ll any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report lrom independent witness(es) (if any)
. lf you or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep

us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status ol the claim



To protect your interesl(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any ol the Third
Party(s). and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement withoui AXA,5 prior
knowledqe and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised diiver may'have 

"orritted.
ln the event ol receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AxA shall keep you jnformed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

If .you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 0561 or email us at
ashersno@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher
Case Handler
DID:6841 6051
FAX:6741 4108
Email: ashersno@lkkauto.com

c.c. AM lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

i40 SHA4255E , GXlgOA ON 17-Apr-18 1O:4O

ALONG JALAN KILANG TIMOR BEFORE E-CENTRE@REDHILL

SHAIKH MOHAMED IBR,,, (Hirer) NRIC No.: S6a415O1B

(Relief) NRIC No.:

sHA4255E

17-Apr-2O18

SHAIKH MOHAMED IBRAHIM BIN M S LALB...

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

I / We

and/ot

Taxi Number

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

s6a4lsolB Signature:

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Enqineerinq Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

tt--
62A BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #O2-...
47062A

a6561231

lrttp://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/RuntimeAy'iew/CDG.VARS.V.Lettoi.. 1710412018



tedefanang, / insu ra nce

CLAIM REF
INSURED

Company Stamp

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by lerter of authorisation dated I7104/l8, we
are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for oLuselves and on behalt' of COMFORT
TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer, SHAIKH MOHAMED IBRAHIM BIN M S LALBATCHA of
vehicle no. SHA 4255E.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENCINEERTNC PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driverjoinrly
and sevemlly:-

a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollzlrs ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SIX
AND CENTS NINETY NINE ONLY. (S$1,5,16.99) in the aggregate in full and final sertlement
of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and./or damage to property
that all and any ofus may have against AXA INSURANCE pTE LTD and/or their Insured and./or
the driver of vehicle no. GX l90A arising our of an accidenr with SHA 4255E on l'l tO4l2OlB.

b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the lnsured
vehicle shall not be liable for any tunher claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or fulure lhat
any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or rhe driver
of vehicle no. GX l90A arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby
give our tull and final discharge.

c) We hereby declare that Uwe amlare the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of lhis seltlement.

It is understood and aSreed that payment herein js made in favour ofCOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING pTE
LTD is made without any admission of liabiliry whatsoever on the parr of AXA INSURANCE pTE LTD and/or
their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. CX 190A.

2019

Signed by

a

;'ffi i,rif itrt # 6 i-ll,ii lfr ,,.s,i tu i"i;i,|, ? ;

: S8M00EES
: ASIAN DESIGN PTE I,TD

DISCHARCE VOUCHER

i;f. r;,i 'i.ii.:i,ai t ii ll-

Witness :

Name :

I/C No :

Address :

ll'r liii'ril:: ()i rili ii,lri,lfli,li firljii i; ii,;rijra iiii,irjli; t)i)il

,xrr ,:tfii,.,,i l,lil;i,;i ;|i llli,4:: a:i:iiil llulg.,,ll al $cliideo
Cirsiomer Cen',re s81-01
Ter: -6568801888 Fa,: *6:63382522 \rerrste:$*,,a\a.com.ss iffr lln fi'"rl{t *ixj etriliidix li il.*i,lriri:.lif'

{XA ifisurance Pte Lld (ConrOany Reg. No. 199903512i!1i
6 Shenton \{av.124.01 AXA T0\re/, SrngaDorc 068811

;g LiYAilC lil vl
sii,tGirLltE 508!r,t



ConnromDELGRo
ENcrNrrnnd

:r .'rit,r ri_,i.i. a,i COMFORtDtLGRe

GST BEG. NO. M2-8921817-3

' '- .:.. ., :.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte [-tel
2Ci 3i!i!e ilr.rJ Sii):t!nn !:5f!701
ija.rirE , 65 n3a3 ar:lrio F1..r. . r 6: i:i_ail3ina:

a.rl.!I rr D :v. ll.r.it,!ii :1-ra:16! 'rr Snrjr. . S.iil.ii-rii airr:l
:r5:iSrl]lir! qr,,r ier!ip.r.:ia)f /:i ,i.e, [riri tlav S r(ari . ili]:1ll
4a Fiini{ B.arl :l ,,i!|cre .i0!:!ii :ilrrYGin,.a,.li.p.nlr,:,ij:liil j:!,,
3aa ui F..:!i -3 S "!a+rie.ra!l,1al

TAX INVOICE

.,-,-tt.::-

. :i-1_- : - ,'ri -
'lrl ,

:- ::]:: j. 1ll: i'
ir.l, .l l .-

ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of CoMFoRIDELcRo

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



CorvlromDELGRo
ErrrcrnrrnrNG

i, t.r'.ri .,)., .-,f COMIOmDELGR9

GST BEG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte t-td
2!a -.€.,aellUial S,rtirrr. r7-Gia l

[]n,il'r. t 6i. 6:33 a2Eil Fn..rx li,, aa n2la al.-a

5! L.yr,! Ir '.:r 5 ng.rpori !jirt!!'l ,rlr.i!(.in.fS.!j.p.-n.,'5nr:dl
-1!:i S I lirr! En!! Sr,lrp.re:75i1.' r:rill:,rrii::,irr!\, Snlntr . rzll;rr'
4lr Pinr.lrn Uo.i:l Sfiialcre tjClra3E !lrYis,!,rrrirlilrrlPrrk,\S r,..rf r,. 

_ni7

3rl0 Lrr iiiii 3 Snr.r:,!!. 1(r!a 1!

TAX INVOICE

,1...tr.i:,, ,l ".-: .. 
.-:.r 

,., ,

jii -, I,,i-'- .:;
,.-: ,. :. '.

r: ll :: :. . :-

: -r r,:'lr.r:r '1.:
: l: ..jr' - : :

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of CoMroRl ELcRg

Ilead Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly nole that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMEB'S COPY



Our Ref: CTl8040458

Date: 23 April 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG

INVOLVING

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signatu're is required.

l-/

we refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA4255E (the ',Taxi',). The Taxi was hired to SHATKH MbHAMED |BRAHIM
BIN M S LALBATCHA tC NO 568415018 a registered hirer_operator of Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a
rental rate $1 17.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternational lnsurance pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

we wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accideni with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respeci of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

cG)r

1710412018 @ 10:40 hrs
ALONG JALAN KILANG TIMOR BEFORE E-
cENTRE@REDHtLL
GX190A

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



-



4l17l2O1A lnsrrr.nne Perticllars Fnd!ri^/ Rv Anants Dat,il

-Enquire 
Vehicle lnsurer

Vchicie i'.lc. inciilent Dlie/Time , Seercn 5i:'ius lr5rt;rl}ae C,Jmpal,iy Code lnsL]r.?lce Cor pany Nar'l'i.r

CX190A 77 Apt 2078 / 70:40.00 Successful A!2 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous OK

SLW,{ffiL-
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